

M EX 155-2024

Order no. 10 dt. 21-08-2025

Petitioner files hazira. O.P paid Rs.2000/- to the petitioner as maintenance cost along with a petition for payment on the ground stated therein.

Heard and considered. Prayer is **allowed subject to payment of minimum Rs.5000/- on the next date.**

Petitioner has received the amount of Rs.2000/- by given her signature over the order sheet.

Fix **02-09-2025** for appearance and payment of minimum Rs.5000/- on the next date positively i/d W/A.

D/C by me.

JM, Kalna

WB 01370