

M EX 155-2024

Order no.20

06-06-2026

Petitioner files hazira.

Op files a petition through Ld. Adv. praying for time for further payment after depositing maintainance allowance of Rs.4,000/- on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is **allowed**.

Judicial cashier is directed to receive the same amount from the OP and deposit the same in p cash untill further oder.

Note in the relevant register accordingly.

Fix **09-07-2026** for app and further payment i/d W/A.

J.M , Kalna
I/C